Aluminium
Products Coil,
Foil,
Sheet
& Wire
Fast
Turnaround
Processing

7000 Series Aluminium Zinc Alloy
We can also supply 8000 series and 4000 series on
request.
Aluminium
Features
ALUMINIUM FEATURES
ALLOY
NUMBER
EURO.
NAME
ASTM
NAME Key Features Key
Markets Applications
UNS
1000 SERIES (PURE)
1050 AW-1050 A91050
1050 is a commercially pure Aluminium, which offers high electrical
and thermal conductivity alongside excellent corrosion resistance and
workability.  It is commonly used in the electrical and chemical industries.  It
has low mechanical strength compared to more significantly alloyed metals.
It can be strengthened by cold working, but not by heat treatment.  It is
the most commonly used Aluminium for general sheet metal work where
strength is not essential.
Electrical,
Chemical,
Universal
Drawn Tube, Chemical Process Plant
Equipment, Heat Sinks, General Sheet
Metal Work
1050A AW-1050A A91050A
1050A provides excellent cold formability, corrosion resistance, very good
anodising capability and is easily joined, making it a popular choice for
a number of applications.  Its reflective aesthetic qualities make it ideally
suited for decorative applications.  The Chemical composition is similar to
Grade 1050, with the addition of Vanadium.
Chemical,
Automotive,
Food &
Beverage,
Architectural,
Pharmaceutical,
Marine,
Universal
Chemical Process Plant Equipment,
Radiator Tubes, Heat Exchangers,
Kitchenware, Packaging, Pyrotechnic
Powder, Architecture Fittings,
Reflectors, Cable Sheathing,
Automotive Trim, Vessels, Piping,
General Sheet Metal Work
1060 AW-1060 A91060
Grade 1060 is very similar to 1050 aluminium alloy, with the difference
coming down to 0.1% aluminium by weight.   Like other grades in the
1000 series, it has a relatively low mechanical strength, but is noted for
having high electrical conductivity, corrosion resistance, excellent welding
characteristics and formability. It cannot be hardened by heat treatment.
Electrical,
Chemical,
Transport,
Universal
Universal, Chemical Equipment,
Railroad Cars
1070 AW-1070 A91070
Like other alloys in the 1000 series, Grade 1070 is highly resistant to
chemical corrosion and has good crack resistance, with a low mechanical
strength. It is an excellent brazing alloy and is used for joining other alloys
in the 1000 series.
Electrical,
Chemical,
Construction,
Food, Transport,
Communication,
Universal
General Industrial Components,
Electrical Boxes, Heat Exchangers,
Construction Materials, Communication
Cables, Refrigeration Cabinets
1070A AW-1070A A91070A
Grade 1070A, is similar to Grade 1070, with a variation in the Copper
and Zinc content, and no Vanadium.   This grade has very good corrosion
resistance and workability, high thermal and electrical conductivity.  It also
offers an attractive appearance with high reflectivity, making in suitable
for decorative anodising. As with other 1000 series alloys, it has low
mechanical strength.
Chemical, Food
& Beverage,
Automotive,
Packaging,
Architectural
Packaging, Heat Exchangers, Insulation
Foils, Kitchenware, Chemical and Food
Industry Equipment, Automotive Trim,
Reflectors, Architecture Fittings, Piping
1100 AW-1100 A91100
Grade 1100 is a low strength aluminum alloy with excellent corrosion
resistance, high electrical conductivity and thermal conductivity. This grade
is best used for welding, brazing and soldering but has poor machinability.
It is soft and ductile so is ideal for applications that require intricate forming.
Its attractive finishing capabilities make it a great choice for decorative
purposes.  It can be strengthened by cold working, but not by heat
treatment.
Universal,
Chemical,
Automotive,
Food &
Beverage,
Decorative
General Sheet Metal Work, Spinning,
Holloware, Food Handling and
Storage, Chemical Storage, Processing
Equipment, Reflectors,
Kitchenware, Heat Exchanger, Dials
and Name Plates, Decorative Parts,
Giftware, Rivets
1145 AW-1145 A91145
Grade 1145 offers high thermal and electrical conductivity and corrosion
resistance.  It has good forming and welding capabilities, though is more
difficult to machine than most of other aluminum alloys. It is a non-heat
treatable alloy but can be strengthened by cold working.
Universal Sheet, Plate, Foil
1200 AW-1200 A91200
Grade 1200 has very good corrosion resistance and workability, with a high
thermal conductivity and reflectivity, although this is lower than the more
popular Grade 1050A.  Grade 1200 also has very good weldability, and
comparatively offers slightly higher strength than 1050A.
Universal Universal Sheet Metal Work,
Spinning, Holloware
1230 AW-1230 A91230
Grade1230 offers good corrosion resistance. It can be manufactured into
semi-finished or finished products using methods such as forging, welding,
rolling, and casting.
Universal General Sheet Metal Work
1235 AW-1235 A91235
Grade1235 offers good corrosion resistance and high thermal and electrical
conductivity.  Like others in the 1000 series, it has good forming abilities,
but low mechanical strength. It is a non-heat treatable alloy but can be
strengthened by cold working.
Universal General Sheet Metal Work
1350 AW-1350 A91350
Grade 1350 has excellent formability and corrosion resistance.   It is the
alloy of choice for electrical conductors and for applications where strength
is not as important as economics. Grade1350 has a tighter chemistry
specification and is therefore often used in place of Grade1050A.
Electrical,
Universal
Electrical Conductors, Pins, Rods,
Rivets, Wire Form and Clips
2000 SERIES (ALLOYED WITH COPPER)
2024 AW-2024 A92024
Grade 2024 is a heat treatable alloy, which provides excellent toughness
at moderately high strength levels, good fatigue resistance, and improved
fracture toughness.   It also offers very good machining characteristics. Its
strength is slightly higher than 2014(A) and 2017A.Suitable for welding only
by resistance welding.
Universal,
Aerospace,
Defence,
Engineering,
Transport
Commercial and Military Aircraft,
Aircraft Structures and Components,
General Sheet Metal Work, Machinery,
Military Equipment, Vehicle Parts,
Structural Applications, Rivets
3000 SERIES (ALLOYED WITH MANGANESE)
3003 AW-3003 A93003
Grade 3003 is a medium strength alloy with very good corrosion resistance
and workability.  Its excellent mechanical properties have led wide use
throughout industry sectors.  It has improved mechanical properties when
compared with 1000 series alloys and is 20% stronger than 1100.
Universal,
Chemical, Food
& Beverage,
Decorative
Heat Exchangers, Storage Tanks,
Chemical Equipment, Kitchenware and
Utensils, Decorative Trim, Roofing and
Siding Materials
3004 AW-3004 A93004
Grade 3004 is similar to the 3003 alloy, except for the addition of
approximately 1% magnesium. It offers moderate strength, good
workability, and good corrosion resistance, making it good general-purpose
alloy. It is a non-heat treatable alloy but can be strengthened by cold
working, to produce tempers with a higher strength but a lower ductility.
The additional 1% magnesium in grade 3004, contributes in solid solution
strengthening, allowing it to be made thinner.  This has made it a popular
choice for beverage cans and general can stock, replacing its predecessor
Grade 3003.
Universal, Food
& Beverage,
Transport
General Sheet Metal Work, Beverage
Cans, Storage Tanks, Pressure
Vessels, Vehicle Parts
3103 AW-3103 A93103
Grade 3103 is medium strength alloy with good corrosion resistance and
very good weldability. It is considered a good general-purpose alloy, with
properties that are very close to Grade 3003.
Universal General Sheet Metal Work
3104 AW-3104 A93104 Grade 3104 like others in the 3000 series is a good general purpose alloy,
with medium strength and good corrosion resistance.
Universal,
Transport
General Sheet Metal Work, Storage
Tanks, Pressure Vessels, Vehicle Parts
4000 SERIES (ALLOYED WITH SILICON)
Available by Request
5000 SERIES (ALLOYED WITH MAGNESIUM)
5005 AW-5005 A95005
Grade 5005 has good corrosion resistance and is hardenable to a
significant degree by cold working, enabling a series of “H” tempers.
However this remains inferior to the high strengths of corresponding
tempers in other alloys such as 5052 or 5083.  Tempers H116 and H321
can be used in fresh and salt water.
Chemical,
Decorative,
Architectural,
Construction,
Marine, Food
Domestic,
Electrical,
Appliances
Roofing and Siding Materials,
Chemical and Food Processing,
Utensils,  Storage Tanks, Domestic
Appliances, Cladding, Decorative Items,
Electrical Conductors, Signage, HVAC
Equipment, Packaging, General Sheet
Metal Work
5050 AW-5050 A95050
Grade 5050 has very good corrosion resistance and good workability
properties.   It is a non-heat treatable alloy but can be strengthened by
cold working. In the annealed condition, it offers fair machinability but is
improved by cold working.  When machining, it is advisable to use proper
lubricants.
Domestic
Appliances,
Construction,
Automotive
Refrigerator Trim, Coiled Tubes,
Construction Materials
5052 AW-5052 A95052
Grade 5052 is a high strength alloy with very good resistance to corrosion,
especially in marine environments.  It has a medium to high fatigue
strength, making it suitable for applications that are subject to excessive
vibrations.  With good weldability and formability characteristics, the alloy
can be used in a wide range of applications.  It is a non-heat treatable alloy
but can be strengthened by cold working.  In the annealed condition, it is
stronger than Grades 1100 and 3003.
Marine,
Architectural,
Transport, Food
& Beverage,
Domestic
Appliances,
Automotive
Marine Components,  Pressure
Vessels, Treadplate, Transportation
Parts, Heavy Duty Utensils, Food
Processing, Hydraulic Systems,
Fuel Tanks, Containers, Domestic
Appliances, Chemical Equipment,
Architecture Fittings, Signage
5251 AW-5251 A95251
Grade 5251 is suitable for general sheet metal work where higher
mechanical properties are required together with a degree of formability.
It has a higher strength and extra hardness over pure aluminium grades,
which allows for improved machinability.  It is a non-heat treatable alloy, but
can be strengthened by cold working.
Chemical,
Universal,
Marine,
Pharmaceutical,
Architectural,
Packaging,
Domestic
Appliances
Marine Components,
Heat Exchangers, Higher Strength
Sheet Metal Work, Packaging,
Panelling, Welded Structures, Cabinets,
Domestic Appliances, Pressure Vessels
5754 AW-5754 A95754
Grade 5754 has excellent weldability and very good workability, with has
higher strength properties compared to Grade 5251.  It is a popular choice
for corrosive environments as it offers extremely good resistance to both
seawater corrosion and chemical corrosion.
Marine, Oil &
Gas, Chemical,
Nuclear, Food,
Automotive
Shipbuilding, Food Processing,
Treadplate, Vehicle Bodies, Fishing
Industry Equipment, Welded Chemical
and Nuclear Structures
6000 SERIES (ALLOYED WITH MAGNESIUM & SILICON)
6061 AW-6061 A96061
Grade 6061is a medium to high strength with very good corrosion
resistance and medium fatigue strength. It is heat-treatable and considered
to be the most versatile of the heat-treatable alloys.  It is commonly used
in heavy duty structures. In the annealed condition, it offers excellent
weldability and formability, and is readily disposed to furnace brazing.
Marine,
Aerospace,
Transport,
Construction,
Energy
Shipbuilding, Motorboats, Aircraft
Structures, Vehicle Bodies, Pylons and
Towers, Railroad Cars, Vehicle Bodies,
Bridges, Piping, Pylons, Transportation
Parts, Boilers, Rivets
6082 AW-6082 A96082
Grade 6082 has the highest strength of all the 6000 series alloys, offering
excellent corrosion resistance and good machinability and medium high
fatigue strength.  6082 is considered a structural alloy, and is commonly
used in high stressed applications, such as trusses, cranes and bridges.

7072 W-7072 A97072
Grade 7072 is used for high-strength structures, primarily in aircraft, as
it offers exceptionally high mechanical strength and is machinable and
work hardenable.  Whilst it is still a versatile alloy, it has poor corrosion
resistance compared to other Aluminium alloys.  This grade is also use for
cladding other Aluminium alloys.  This grade is distinct from other 7000
series alloys, which are alloyed with magnesium for strengthening.
Aerospace,
Decorative,
Marine
Storage, Heat Exchangers, Pressure
Vessels, Decorative Items, Golf Heads,
Tooling, Jigs, Machinery, High-End
Aluminum Bike Frame.
8000 SERIES (ALLOYED WITH OTHER)
8011 AW-8011 A98011 8000 series alloys have high formability, with deep drawing formability
standing out the most.  Additional alloying elements include Iron, nickel,
which are used to increase strength without significant loss in electrical
conductivity.  Like other Aluminium alloys, it offers excellent corrosion
resistance.

4000 SERIES (ALLOYED WITH SILICON)
Available on Request
5000 SERIES (ALLOYED WITH MAGNESIUM)
5005 AW-5005 A95005 Balance 0.10 0.20 0.70 0.50 - 1.10 0.20 0.30 - - 0.25 0.05
5050 AW-5050 A95050 Balance 0.10 0.20 0.70 1.10 - 1.80 0.10 0.40 - - 0.25 0.05
5052 AW-5052 A95052 Balance 0.15 - 0.35 0.10 Si+Fe 2.20 - 2.80 0.10 0.45 - - 0.10 0.05
5251 AW-5251 A95251 Balance 0.15 0.15 0.50 1.70 - 2.40 0.10 - 0.50 0.40 0.15 - 0.15 0.05
5754 AW-5754 A95754 Balance 0.30 0.10 0.40 2.60 - 3.60 0.50 0.40 0.15 - 0.20 0.05
6000 SERIES (ALLOYED WITH MAGNESIUM & SILICON)
6061 AW-6061 A96061 Balance 0.04 - 0.35 0.15 - 0.40 0.70 0.80 - 1.20 0.15 0.40 - 0.80 0.15 - 0.25 0.05
6082 AW-6082 A96082 Balance 0.25 0.10 0.50 0.60 - 1.20 0.40 - 1.00 0.70 - 1.30 0.1 - 0.20 0.05
7000 SERIES (ALLOYED WITH ZINC)
7072 W-7072 A97072 Balance - 0.10 Si+Fe 0.10 0.10 0.7 - - 0.8 - 1.3 0.05
8000 SERIES (ALLOYED WITH OTHER)
8011 AW-8011 A98011 97.3 - 98.9 0.05 0.10 0.60 - 1.00 0.05 0.20 0.50 - 0.90 0.08 - 0.10 0.05
8111 AW-8111 A9811 Balance 0.05 0.10 0.40 - 1.00 0.05 0.05 0.30 - 1.10 0.08 - 0.10 0.05 each
Total 0.15
Aluminium
Mechanical Properties
ALUMINIUM MECHANICAL PROPERTIES